

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).768/2009

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,AHMEDABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MARDIA STEEL LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 27/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Padmalakshmi Nigam, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

From a perusal of the office report, what comes to the fore is that unserved notice has been received back with the postal remark 'left'.

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file fresh particulars of the respondent within a weeks time whereafter the respondents shall be served in the matter.

List again on 24.9.2010.
(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj